Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAI ONB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	HO Betart and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): IP Holding Company 40-004 Cook Street Palm Desert, California 92211 Individual(s)	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Execution Date: April 15, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Julie A. McWhirter Internal Address: Howrey Simon Amold & White, LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 750 Bering Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-2508/13134.0294.WCOS
	THIS SPACE
	2. McMhinta September 10, 2003 ignature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

GENERAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IP HOLDING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principle place of business at 40-004 Cook Street, Palm Desert, California (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to certain "Intellectual Property Rights" defined as follows:

- 1. All rights with respect to each item listed on Attachment A to this Assignment under patent law, copyright law, industrial design law, semiconductor chip and mask work protection law, moral rights law, database protection law, trade secret law, trademark law, unfair competition law, publicity rights law, privacy rights law, and any all similar proprietary rights, and any and all renewals, extensions and restorations thereof, now or hereafter in force and effect whether worldwide or in individual countries and regions (hereinafter the "Intellectual Property");
- 2. All licenses or other contracts relating to Assignor's use of or license in the technology, know-how, processes or the Intellectual Property, and more specifically, but without restricting the generality of this assignment, the material items listed in Attachment A to this Assignment (hereinafter the "Intellectual Property Licenses"); and
- 3. All of Assignor's existing and potential causes of action and rights to claim and collect damages and/or profits, with respect to past, present and future violations or infringements of any right or interest assigned herein.

WHEREAS, WEATHERFORD/LAMB, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principle place of business at 515 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 600, Houston, Texas 77027 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under said Intellectual Property Rights pursuant to the Stock Purchase Agreement (the "Stock Purchase Agreement"), dated October 22, 2001, by and among Weatherford International, Inc. ("Weatherford"), a Delaware corporation and the indirect parent of Assignee, and United States Filter Corporation ("USF"), a Delaware corporation and the indirect parent of Assigner.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Rights in the United States and all other countries and places in the world.
- 2. Unless otherwise defined herein, all terms used in this Assignment shall be considered to have the same meaning given those terms in the Stock Purchase Agreement. This instrument, being further documentation of the sales, conveyances, assignments and transfers provided for in the Stock Purchase Agreement, does not limit the rights of Weatherford, Assignee or any affiliate thereof or the obligations of USF therein provided.
- 3. No representations and warranties, or indemnification agreements with respect thereto, are made in this instrument but instead are expressly disclaimed, it being understood and agreed that all of the rights of Assignee vis-a-vis the Assignor with respect to the Intellectual Property Rights are governed by the Stock Purchase Agreement.

april 15	and delivered , 2002.	by	the	parties	to	this	Assignment	on
ASSIGNOR:		IPΗ	OLD	ING CO	MPA	NY		
	:	_	Varne:	Lisabet on: Assis	h W.	Hudd Treasi	leston irer	
Witnesses: Odlay Marman							·	
Natne: JoAnn Sherhan Christiai Al Caitlis								
Name: (Incélia DeChicliá Assignee:		Ву:_ N	lame:	Sco th	<u> </u>	Brei	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- -
Witnesses: The Troop Name: New Fayar								
pomeso wort	:							

Attachment A Patents and Trademarks to be transferred to Weatherford/Lamb, Inc. from IP Holding Company

			PATENTS				
CPI Case No.	Title	Country	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
USFIOS 066	SLOTTED SCREEN SCALLOPS FOR HIGH LOADING PRESSURES AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	USA	Granted	07/366872	6/15/89	5015383	5/14/91
USPWHL	LATERAL MEMBER	Australia	Granted	61797/96	14-Jun-96	703921	14-Jun-96
004	ASSEMBLY FOR	Canada	Pending	2197077	14-Jun-96		1
•	UNDERDRAIN LATERAL SYSTEM	Japan	Published	503387/97	30-May-97		-
		PCT	Closed	US96/10437	14-Jun-96	·	
		USA	Granted	08/490656	15-Jun-95	5618426	8-Apr-97
USFWHL 093	PIPE BASE WELL SCREEN SYSTEM FOR JOINING A PLURALITY OF WELL SCREEN SEGMENTS	Cunada	Granted	431803	5-Juj-83	1201062	25-Feb-86
USFWHIL	PREPACKED WELL	Canada	Granted	433336	27-Jul-83	1197184	26-Nov-85
095	SCREEN AND CASING ASSEMBLY	USA	Granted	476180	17-Mar-83	4487259	11-Dec-84
USPWHI. 096	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING PLASTIC SCREEN PANELS	Canada	Granted	434433	12-Aug-83	1197166	26-Nov-85
USFWHL 099	PIPE BASE WELL SCREEN SYSTEM FOR JOINING A PLURALITY OF WELL SCREEN SEGMENTS	USA	Granted	07/004176	12-Jan-87	RE32642	12-Apr-88
USPWHI. 100	METAL WELL SCREEN ASSEMBLY WITH PLASTIC END FITTING AND METHOD OP ATTACHING SAME	USA	Granted	07/145310	19-Jan-88	4819722	11-Apr-89
USFWHL 107	IMPROVED ASSEMBLY FOR COLLECTION AND DISTRIBUTION OF PROCESS STREAMS	Spain	Granted	257818	23-Apr-81	257818	17-Feb-83
JSFWHL 12	ABRASION RESISTANT, REINFORCED SCREEN PANEL MEMBER	Canada	Granted	411375	14-Scp-82	1199306	14-Jan-86
JSFWHL 13	FILAMENT REINFORCED PLASTIC SCREEN AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING SAME	USA	Granted	334105	24-Dec-81	4381820	3-May-83
	BIMETALLIC WELL	Canada	Granted	42015I	25-Jan-83	1196276	5-Nov-85
14	SCREEN FOR USE IN INJECTION WELLS AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	USA ·	Granted	347829		4416331	22-Nov-83
JSFWHL	SLOTTED SCALLOPS OR	Australia	Granted	73445/91	28-Feb-91	657088	28-Feb-91
19	SIMILAR ARTICLES AND	Belgium	Granted	91905107.8		575315	11-Jan-95
	METHOD OF MAKING 1	EPO	Closed	91905107.8		575315	11-Jan-95
	averate 6	Korea, South	Granted	93-702573		177512	18-Nov-98
		PCT	Closed	US91/01265	28-Peb-91		
		United Kingdom	Granted	91905107.8	1	575315	i i -Jan-95

November 27, 2001

Page 1 of 4

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0845

		_																
11	3	1	₹	į.	彰	\$	i	拿	į	ŧ	\$	 ‡	Ě	阜		<u>ë</u>	İ	刺
•	i i		 <u>§</u>	<u> </u>	' <u>'</u>	_	į	52		•		 §	호	•		. ~		SE - -
	<u> </u>	l	16.5	왕	뫍	옦	ļ	돢	8	S;	នុ	ķ	\ {}	នុ	-	季	ģ	&
1	I,	1	 =	F	*	4	-	-	-	4	4	+	 	4		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	븯
	23		돭	펼	≓l	1111	ſ	≓l	92	≓	∏] ∏	#12	Ì≓	l	. 	폴	
閶	_	ł	-	- 1		_	1	7	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	5	5	90	-	┥	-	H	H
ž	ä		副	崑	Ä۱	夏]	夏	夏	뢷	룆	夏	夏	夏		į.	萬	属
	5	l	_		1		<u>آة</u>	I	1	-					_			
IL		ļ	7	3	핅	Ë	튑	킐	훒	ē	Š	Series	ź	Sei	ŝ	ŝ	Į.	33
11			i	Ų	<u> </u>	色										1	Z	ı
	±		ls:	ž ř	€ ₹	3										I	뛷]
11		1	8		Š	Š	Ę					-				ļ	Z	≝
	<u>ة</u> 5 ج	1	≓													ı	丑	l
ய	-	J I	<u>(3</u> :	<u> </u>													5	ِ ك

Attachment A Patents and Trademarks to be transferred to Weatherford/Lamb, Inc. from IP Holding Company

			1	TRADEMARKS	**			
Trademark Name CPI Case		Country	Class	Plang Date	Application Number	Cam Filing Date Application Registration Registration Number Date Number	Reguration Number	Status
RED HEAD AND Design	W-00042	USA	1	2-Apr-1935	71/363328	30-741-35	0326612 Registered	Registered

RECORDED: 09/10/2003